detail of the allotment are as under:-

Sl. Particulars of the Pre-issue No. of shares Post-issue
No. Investors  shareholding applied for shareholding

(no. of shares) (no. of shares
& % age)

1. M/s Shri Vatsala Nil 15,00,000 15,00,000
Traders Pvt. Ltd. (5.72%)

2. M/s Pearl Innovative Nil 15,00,000 15,00,000
Marketing Pvt. Ltd. (5.72%)

Total 30,00,000 30,00,000

The number of shares to be allotted is calculated on the basis of
issue price determined as on December 11, 2010 (the relevant
date) in terms of pricing formula of Chapter VII of SEBI (ICDR)
Regulations and the same was considered for the purpose of
disclosing the pre & post issue shareholding pattern.

The equity shares shall be issued at a price of Rs. 50/- (including
premium of Rs. 40/-) per equity share and/or price which may
required to be re-computed under the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations.
The equity shares proposed to be issued on preferential basis as
above shall be subject to lock-in period for 1 (one) year from the
date of allotment as per SEBI (ICDR) Regulations. The
shareholding pattern before and after the allotment would be as
under:-

Pre-issue Post issue
shareholding pattern shareholding

pattern
Category No. of %age No. of %age

shares shares
 A PROMOTERS 10008313 43.09 10008313 38.16

HOLDING
Sub-Total (A) 10008313 43.09 10008313 38.16

 B NON-PROMOTERS HOLDING

1 Banks/Financial 1051310 4.53 1051310 4.01
Institutions/FIIs

2 Other Indian 11614053 50.00 14614053 55.72
Public & Pvt.
Corporate Bodies

3 NRIs/OCBs 135497 0.58 135497 0.52
4 Any Other 419637 1.81 419637 1.60

(Clearing
Members)
Sub-Total (B) 13220497 56.91 16220497 61.84
Grand Total 23228810 100.00 26228810 100.00
(A+B)

the capabilities of manufacturing, materials, marketing,
patent rights etc. under alcohol segment.

The gross turnover of the Company has increased to
Rs. 1490 crores as per audited accounts as on September
30, 2010 from Rs. 1000 crores last year. The volume in
business will result in the improved profitability over a
period of time.

With the above measures, the Company is confident to
turn around and achieve positive margins in future.

The appointment so made shall be within the prescribed
limits under the provisions of Sections 198, 269, 309,
310, 311 and other applicable provisions, if any, read with